900525878 12/05/2019

900525878

12/05/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSNC, LLC		05/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Football University, LLC	
Street Address:	16 Maple Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5113365	FOOTBALL UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	5113366	FBU	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9085660777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9732006350

Email:

plainfield@kaplanwilliams.com

Correspondent Name:

Joel Plainfield, Esq.

Address Line 1:

60 Washington Street

Address Line 2:

Courthouse Plaza, Suite 204

Address Line 4:

Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joel Plainfield, Esq.SIGNATURE:/Joel Plainfield/DATE SIGNED:12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019.5.20 Amendment To Formation450324176 (MSNC to Football University)#page1.tif

source=2019.8.22 NJ Status Report#page1.tif source=2019.8.22 NJ Status Report#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006816 FRAME: 0238

OP \$65.00 5113365

source=2019.8.22 NJ Status Report#page3.tif

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate Of Amendment NJSA 42:2C-19 New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act State of New Jersey
Department of the Treasury
Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services
Business Amendments
Filed

Validation Number: 4078702669 05/20/19 15:38:38

Verify this certificate online at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

This Limited Liability Company filed with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C, the Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: MSNC LLC

2. Business ID Number: 0450324176

3. Amendments:

Article 1, Business Name is amended as follows:

Previous Name: MSNC LLC

Amended Name: FOOTBALL UNIVERSITY LLC

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they are authorized to sign this form on behalf of the NJ Limited Liability Company on May 20, 2019.

Signature

STEVEN QUINN

New Jersey Business Gateway Business Entity Information and Records Service Business Id: 0450324176

Status Report For: FOOTBALL UNIVERSITY LLC

Report Date: 8/22/2019 Confirmation Number: 92341783435

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER, ENTITY TYPE AND STATUS INFORMATION

Business ID Number: 0450324176

Business Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

N/A

Status: ACTIVE
Original Filing Date: 11/16/2018

Stock Amount: N/A Home Jurisdiction: NJ

Status Change Date: NOT APPLICABLE

REVOCATION/SUSPENSION INFORMATION

DOR Suspension Start N/A

Date:

DOR Suspension End N/A

Date:

Tax Suspension Start

Date:

Tax Suspension End N/A

Date:

ANNUAL REPORT INFORMATION

Annual Report Month: NOVEMBER Last Annual Report N/A

Filed:

Year: N/A

AGENT/SERVICE OF PROCESS (SOP) INFORMATION

Agent: STEVEN QUINN

Agent/SOP Address: 16 MAPLE AVENUE SUITE 100, MORRIS

PLAINS, NJ, 07950

Address Status: DELIVERABLE

Main Business Address: N/A
Principal Business N/A

Address:

ASSOCIATED NAMES

Associated Name: FOOTBALL UNIVERSITY

Type: FC

New Jersey Business Gateway Business Entity Information and Records Service Business Id: 0450324176

Associated Name: MSNC LLC

Type: PV

PRINCIPALS

Following are the most recently reported officers/directors (corporations), managers/members/managing members (LLCs), general partners (LPs), trustees/officers (non-profits).

Title: OTHER

Name: STEVEN QUINN,

Address: 16 MAPLE STREET, SUITE 100, MORRIS PLAINS,

NJ, 07950

Title: OTHER

Name: ERIK RICHARDS,

Address: 305 CENTENNIAL OLY PARK DR NW, STE #2105,

ATLANTA, GA, 30313

FILING HISTORY -- CORPORATIONS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS AND LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS

To order copies of any of the filings below, return to the service page, https://www.njportal.com/DOR/businessrecords/Default.aspx and follow the instructions for obtaining copies. Please note that trade names are filed initially with the County Clerk(s) and are not available through this service. Contact the Division for instructions on how to order Trade Mark documents.

Charter Documents for Corporations, LLCs, LPs and LLPs

Original Filing 2018 (Certificate) Date:

Changes and Amendments to the Original Certificate:

Filing Type Year Filed

NAME CHANGE 2019
ALTERNATE NAME FILING 2019

New Jersey Business Gateway Business Entity Information and Records Service Business Id: 0450324176

Note:

RECORDED: 12/05/2019

Copies of some of the charter documents above, particularly those filed before June 1988 and recently filed documents (filed less than 20 work days from the current date), may not be available for online download.

- · For older filings, contact the Division for instructions on how to order.
- For recent filings, allow 20 work days from the estimated filing date, revisit the service center at https://www.njportal.com/DOR/businessrecords/Default.aspx periodically, search for the business again and build a current list of its filings. Repeat this procedure until the document shows on the list of documents available for download.

The Division cannot provide information on filing requests that are in process. Only officially filed documents are available for download.